

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(POCSO) Case No. 20 Of 2024

Order No. 07 dt.27/06/2024 :-

Accused/**Astom Bauri** is produced from the correctional home and he is remanded to J/C till the next date(i.e on **11/07/2024**)

Received compliance report of order **dt.20/06/2024** from SI/Dibyendu Deb Sharma, NTS PS, ADPC, Paschim Bardhaman today.

Seen and perused the same. Let it be kept with this record.

On being asked accused/**Astom Bauri** expressed his view that his family members will provide Ld.Lawyer on his behalf with in a very short period and he denied to accept any Lawyer on his behalf from SDLSC.

Fix **11/07/2024** for production of the accused person.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)